FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99  04-27-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101691607

04-20-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10.06.h

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #72	MARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name Entegra Roof Tile Corporati	on - Pompano 02 06 01	
Formerly	1890541	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Florida	
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Roof Tile R & D, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
DBA/ARA/TA		
Composed of		
Address(line 1) 819 S. Federal Highway		
Address (line 2) Suite 103		
Address (line 3) Stuart	Florida/U.S.A. 34994-2952	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Florida	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and time this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington,	

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required 2010 and 2010 information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

04/26/2001 LMUELLER 00000154 1890541

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Åddress (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Number (	248) 645-1483
Name	William H. Honal	ker	
Address(line 1)	Howard & Howard	Attorneys, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	The Pinehurst 0	ffice Center, Suite 101	
Address (line 3)	39400 Woodward	Avenue	
Address (line 4)	Bloomfield Hill:	s, Michigan 48304-5151	
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 1
Trademark		r(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		ber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Nu		stration Number(s)
		1,890,541	
Number of	Properties Enter th	e total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	): <b>\$</b> 40.00
Method o	_	Enclosed Deposit Account X	
		r if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 08-2789
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No
	and Signature		?
atta	he best of my knowledge a ched copy is a true copy o cated herein.	and belief, the foregoing information is true a f the original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any taccount are authorized, as /
William H	H. Honaker	Millan L. Lorra	March 14, 2001
N	of Dorson Signing	Signature	Date Signed

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>Entegra Roof Tile Corporation - Pompano</u>, a <u>Florida</u> corporation, of <u>819 S. Federal Highway</u>, <u>Suite 103</u>, <u>Stuart</u>, <u>Florida 34994-2952</u>, has adopted, used and is using marks which are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Serial No.

Registration No.

<u>Mark</u>

1,890,541

**ENTEGRA** 

WHEREAS, Roof Tile R & D, Inc., a Florida corporation, of 819 S. Federal Highway, Suite 103, Stuart, Florida 34994-2952 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the above registrations or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said <a href="Entegra Roof Tile Corporation">Entegra Roof Tile Corporation</a>, Inc., does hereby assign to <a href="Roof Tile R & D, Inc.">Roof Tile R & D, Inc.</a> all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, including the right to sue for past infringements for the above-entitled registrations.

**Entegra Roof Tile Corporation - Pompano** 

Dated 2/6/0/

By Lyan Horsa

Its President

Attorney Docket No. 64,060-002



TRADEMARK

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

04-20-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #72

Mark:	ENTEGRA	)
Registration No.	1,890,541	)
Registration Date	April 18, 1995	)
International Class:	19	)

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith for filing in connection with the above-identified Trademark Application:

- 1. Recordation Sheet and Change of Name Documents (Eterna Roof Tile Corporation to Entegra Roof Tile Corporation);
- 2. Recordation Sheet and Change of Name Documents (Entegra Roof Tile Corporation to Entegra Roof Tile Corporation Pompano);
- 3. Recordation Sheet and Assignment (Entegra Roof Tile Corporation Pompano to Roof Tile R & D, Inc).
- 4. Three checks in the amount of \$40.00 each covering the recordation fees.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fee insufficiencies to our Deposit Account No. 08-2789 or credit any overpayments to that deposit account. A duplicate copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.Q.

Dated: April 17, 2001

William H. Honaker, Reg. No. 31,623 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151

(248) 645-1483

1

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this Transmittal Letter with attachments (plus one copy of each) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail and addressed to the BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on this 1840 day of April, 2001.

Victoria Mendoza

2

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
TRADE	ON FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY	
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger  Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mary 15 additional agency of accuration matter attacks	
Name Entegra Roof Tile Corporation	Month Day Year	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🗓 Corporation 🔲 Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Florida	
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Roof Tile R & D, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address(line 1) 819 S. Federal Highway		
Address(line 2) Suite 103		
Address (line 3) Stuart	Florida/U.S.A. 34994-2952 State/Country Zip Code	
City Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
x Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Massignment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required covers sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	? Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number (2	48) 645–1483
Name	William H. Honaker		
Address (line 1)	Howard & Howard At	torneys, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	The Pinehurst Offi	ce Center, Suite 101	
Address (line 3)	39400 Woodward Ave	nue	
Address (line 4)	Bloomfield Hills,	Michigan 48304-5151	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO1	TH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number	er(s) Registr	ration Number(s)
		1,890,541	
Number of	Desperies		
Number of I	Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit A	Account	losed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for p		Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 08-2789
	<del>-</del> ·	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac	ched copy is a true copy of the	pelief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ad	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
	ated herein.	Allen II Born 1.	
William H Name	of Person Signing	Signature	March 14, 2001  Date Signed

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>Entegra Roof Tile Corporation - Pompano</u>, a <u>Florida</u> corporation, of <u>819 S. Federal Highway</u>, <u>Suite 103</u>, <u>Stuart</u>, <u>Florida 34994-2952</u>, has adopted, used and is using marks which are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Serial No.

Registration No.

Mark

1,890,541

**ENTEGRA** 

WHEREAS, Roof Tile R & D, Inc., a Florida corporation, of 819 S. Federal Highway, Suite 103, Stuart, Florida 34994-2952 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the above registrations or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said <a href="Entegra Roof Tile Corporation">Entegra Roof Tile Corporation</a>, lnc., does hereby assign to <a href="Roof Tile Roof Tile Roof Tile">Roof Tile Roof Tile Roof Tile Roof Tile Roof Tile Roof Tile Roof Tile and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, including the right to sue for past infringements for the above-entitled registrations.

**Entegra Roof Tile Corporation - Pompano** 

Dated_ 2/6/0/	By Lean Bolloca	
	Juan Llorca	
	Its President	

Attorney Docket No. 64,060-002

RECORDED: 04/20/2001